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Right-angled triangles

αα tan btand === ABBC
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Measuring Distances
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Main Components
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Main Components
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Protractor

0o

10o

20o

30o

40o

50
o60

o70
o80

o

αtan bd =



Telemeter

1st N.U.T.S. Workshop Dec 2006

Protractor
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αtan bd =
More convenient

put d !!

(if b= 2.20 m)
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Protractor
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Telemeter: error analysis

αtan bd = b=b±Δb α=α±Δα

22222 tan)tan( bbbd Δ+Δ−=Δ ααα
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(b=1.050±0.001 m    Δα=0.017 rad=1o)
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Practical realization (tripods)
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Practical realization (telemeter)


